# OP \$515.00 87228789

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitamin World, Inc.		01/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vitamin World USA Corporation
Street Address:	3500 Sunrise Highway
Internal Address:	Building 100, Suite 210
City:	Great River
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11739
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87228789	JOINT MOVER
Serial Number:	87409970	EYE SHIELD
Serial Number:	87735732	V GREEN ACTIVE
Serial Number:	87484054	NEUROCLEAR
Serial Number:	77344427	NUTRITION WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	76044613	PRECISION ENGINEERED
Serial Number:	75851649	NUTRITION WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	75661734	VITAMIN WORLD SAVINGS PASSPORT
Serial Number:	75661732	SAVINGS PASSPORT
Serial Number:	75641447	VITAMIN WORLD SAVINGS PASSPORT
Serial Number:	75641446	SAVINGS PASSPORT
Serial Number:	75596294	VITAMINCITY
Serial Number:	75459677	VITAMIN WORLD
Serial Number:	75452767	V
Serial Number:	75452730	VITAMIN WORLD
Serial Number:	75452729	
Serial Number:	75169369	VITAMIN WORLD THE VITAMIN WAREHOUSE
Serial Number:	75049868	VITAMIN WORLD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0826

900445235

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73057169	VITAMIN WORLD
Serial Number:	78165827	THE VITAMIN DEPOT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3175925453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 236-5882

**Email:** h.banta@icemiller.com, ipdocket@icemiller.com,

ryan.wilkinson@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Holiday W. Banta, Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59989.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holiday W. Banta
SIGNATURE:	/Holiday W. Banta/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page13.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page15.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into as of the 19th day of January, 2018, by and among Vitamin World USA Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and Vitamin World, Inc., a Delaware corporation, VW Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Precision Engineered Limited (USA), a Delaware corporation, Vitamin World (V.I.), Inc., a U.S. Virgin Islands corporation, Vitamin Depot, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Vitamin World of Guam, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Nutrition Warehouse, Inc., a New York corporation (each, an "<u>Assignor</u>" and collectively, "<u>Assignors</u>").

WHEREAS, this Agreement is made and entered into in connection with the Closing of the transactions contemplated by that certain Amended and Restated Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2017 (the "APA"), by and among Assignee and Assignors;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignors have agreed to sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, acquire and accept from Assignors, all of Assignors' direct or indirect right, title and interest in, to and under certain assets related to the Business, including, without limitation, all of Assignors' rights associated with trademarks (whether registered, unregistered or pending), trade dress, service marks, service names, trade names, brand names, product names, logos, domain names, internet rights (including IP addresses and AS numbers), corporate names, fictitious names, other names, symbols (including business symbols), slogans, translations of any of the foregoing and any foreign or international equivalent of any of the foregoing and all goodwill associated therewith and (to the extent transferable by law but subject to Section 6.1(d) of the APA) any applications or registrations in connection with the foregoing and all advertising and marketing collateral including any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, this Agreement, as duly executed by Assignee and each Assignor, is being delivered as of the date hereof by each party hereto to the other party, effective as of the Closing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the covenants and agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignee and Assignors do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the APA.
- 2. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors hereby transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee, Assignors' entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under, including any and all common law rights thereto, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the Trademarks, as well as any related trademark registrations and/or trademark applications; together with all renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and

payments for past or future infringements thereof; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may be issued on the same in the future. Together with Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademarks being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said Trademarks against any and all past, current and future infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this Agreement, together with any and all further privileges in the United States and throughout the world to establish use, ownership, and registration of the Trademarks.

- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignors hereby further authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all trademark and service mark registrations, amended registrations and renewals that have been or may be granted upon any application or petition for the same, related to the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and/or assigns.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. In accordance with Section 6.1 of the APA, Assignors hereby agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to record or perfect the above-described transfer of Trademarks, or to secure registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign trademark office, at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Trademarks, at Assignee's expense. Assignors hereby grant to the designated attorneys of Assignee the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the trademark office of any other country throughout the world, provided that Assignee has given Assignors prior notice of the insertion of such further identification.
- 5. <u>Terms of the APA</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, nothing herein is intended to, nor shall it, extend, amplify or otherwise alter any representation, warranty, covenant or obligation contained in the APA.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware (without giving effect to the principles of conflict of Laws thereof), except to the extent that the Laws of such state are superseded by the Bankruptcy Code.
  - 7. <u>Closing.</u> This Agreement is effective as of the Closing.
- 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same instrument. In the event that any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission or by an e-mail which contains a portable document format (.pdf) file of an executed signature page, such signature page shall create a valid and binding obligation of the party executing (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such signature page were an original thereof.

- 9. <u>Severability; Amendment</u>. Any provision in this Agreement which is illegal, invalid or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such illegality, invalidity or unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions hereof. This Agreement may not be amended except by execution and delivery of an instrument in writing signed by officers of Assignee and Assignors on behalf of Assignee and Assignors, respectively.
- 10. <u>Notices</u>. Any notice given pursuant to this Agreement shall be given in the same manner as stated in Section 9.7 of the APA and addressed to the intended recipient as set forth below:

If to any Assignor: 4320 Veterans Highway

Holbrook, New York 11741 Attention: Frank Conley

E-mail: fconley@vitaminworld.com

With a copy (which shall not constitute notice to Assignors) to:

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 1201 North Market Street, Suite 2300

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Attention: Mark Minuti; Jeffrey C. Hampton

E-mail: Mark.Minuti@saul.com; Jeffrey.Hampton@saul.com

If to Assignee: Star City Int'l Bldg., 10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., C-16th FL

Chaoyang District, Beijing, China 100016

Attention: Mr. Hua Liu, CFO E-mail: liuhua@feihe.com

With a copy (which shall not constitute notice to Assignee) to:

DLA Piper LLP (US)

1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020

Attention: Richard Chesley; Andrew Ledbetter

E-mail: Richard.Chesley@dlapiper.com; Andrew.Ledbetter@dlapiper.com

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

"ASSIGNEE"

VITAMIN WORLD USA CORPORATION

Name: Michael Madden

Title: Chief Executive Officer

## "ASSIGNORS"

Vitamin World, Inc.

Name:

me: Frank Co

Title:

Chief Finandia/Officer

VW Online, Inc.

Ву:\_

Nåme:

Frank Conle

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Precision Engineered Limited (USA)

Ву:

Name:

Frank Conley

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Vitamin World (V.I.), Inc.

By:

Name:

Frank Conley

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Vitamin Depot, LLC

Bv:

Name: Fi

: Frank Co

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Vitamin World of Guam, LLC

By:<u>/</u> Name:

Frank Conley

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Nutrition Warehouse, Inc.

Ву:

Name: Frank Conle

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	Argentina - (AR)	12/15/1999	2257272	06/26/2001	1834979	Registered - (G)
V VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN	Argentina - (AR)	5/12/2011	3086727	11/15/2011	2477439	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Armenia - (AM)	12/28/2004	20041852	06/28/2008	9544	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Aruba - (AW)		N/A	01/12/2005	25446	Registered - (G)
V VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD 🔇	Benelux - (BX)	10/29/2004	1064968	10/29/2004	763678	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design VITAMINWORLD	Brazil - (BR)	01/20/1994	817686150	09/17/1996	817686150	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD V and Design VITAMIN WORLD	Brazil - (BR)	03/29/2000	822600501	01/29/2008	822600501	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN NCE 1977 and Design VITAMIN WORLD	Brazil - (BR)	04/26/2017	912636084			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN V WORLD SINCE 1977 and Design VITAMIN WORLD	Brazil - (BR)	04/26/2017	912636114			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN V WORLD SINCE 1977 and Design VITAMIN WORLD	Brazil - (BR)	04/26/2017	912636041			Filed - (F)

A-1

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
Le Monde Des Vitamines	Canada - (CA)	04/20/2006	1298481	09/25/2007	697180	Registered - (G)
Vitamin World	Canada - (CA)	04/20/2006	1298480	08/30/2007	693468	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design VITAMIN WORLD	Canada - (CA)	12/02/1999	1038266	11/02/2001	553304	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design (Black & White) VITAMIN WORLD	Chile - (CL)	10/18/2013	1079402	05/15/2014	1098706	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design (Purple)	Chile - (CL)	10/18/2013	1079404	05/15/2014	1098708	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design (Purple)	Chile - (CL)	10/18/2013	1079406	10/07/2015	1181896	Registered - (G)
V logo (black letter, gray background) [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	04/07/2016	19549940			Filed - (F)
V logo (horizontal stripes) [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	04/07/2016	19549941			Filed - (F)
V logo (horizontal stripes) [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	04/07/2016	19549942			Filed - (F)
V VITAMIN WORLD logo	China P.R (CN)	04/07/2016	19549943			Filed - (F)
V VITAMIN WORLD logo	China P.R (CN)	04/07/2016	19549944			Filed - (F)
ADVANCED SLEEP COMPLEX [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	08/10/2017	097114-00003			Filed - (F)
NEUROCLEAR [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	08/10/2017	097114-00004			Filed - (F)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
VITAMIN WORLD	China P.R	11/17/2016	21933523			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD	(CN)					
V and Device	China P.R (CN)	11/17/2016	21933524			Filed - (F)
V and Device	China P.R (CN)	11/17/2016	21933525			Filed - (F)
V and Design [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	03/06/2017	23026971			Filed - (F)
V and Design [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	03/06/2017	23026972			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD and Design [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	03/06/2017	23026973			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD and Design [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	03/06/2017	23026970			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD VITAMIN WORLD	China P.R (CN)	05/17/2005	4660844	11/28/2009	4660844	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design	China P.R (CN)	12/10/2007	6428928	03/21/2010	6428928	Registered - (G)
V logo (black letter, gray background) [NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	04/07/2016	19549939			Filed - (F)
JOINT MOVER NOT IN CORESEARCH]	China P.R (CN)	05/08/2017	23997317			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD 🔇	Colombia - (CO)	12/28/1999	99 081127	01/01/2001	230739	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Cuba	10/23/2001	2002-0892			Filed – (F)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VIRMIN WORLD	Czech Republic - (CZ)	12/06/1999	149561	08/27/2001	235503	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Ecuador - (EC)	12/10/1999	100790	09/14/2000	6429-00	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD V & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Egypt - (EG)	06/02/2000	130380	04/12/2007	130380	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD NOT IN CORESEARCH]	El Salvador - (SV)	05/11/1999	298799	04/15/2002	1102/153/2 05-206	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	European Union Community Trademark - (EM)	02/28/2003	3077872	06/11/2008	3077872	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Great Britain - (GB)	07/21/1995	2027816	07/05/1996	2027816	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Great Britain - (GB)	07/21/1995	2027817	05/25/2001	2027817	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Hong Kong - (HK)	04/04/2003	300120185	12/12/2003	300120185	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD V & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Iceland - (IS)	12/23/2004	3444	04/05/2005	284	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Israel - (IL)	08/07/2000	140788	08/07/2000	140788	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design VITAMIN WORLD	Israel - (IL)	11/25/1999	1709567	05/04/2001	132550	Registered - (G)
Vitamin World	Israel - (IL)	08/07/2000	140789	08/07/2000	140789	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Italy - (IT)	01/26/1996	MI96C000850	01/16/2017	362015000 073349	Registered - (G)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
ADVANCED SLEEP COMPLEX	Japan - (JP)	06/16/2017	2017-79960			Filed - (F)
NEUROCLEAR	Japan - (JP)	06/16/2017	2017-79959			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD VITAMIN WORLD	Japan - (JP)	10/10/2007	2007-104676	04/18/2008	5130587	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN	Japan - (JP)	12/07/1999	1999-112242	10/20/2000	4426917	Registered - (G)
JOINT MOVER	Japan - (JP)	05/05/2017	2017-62450	07/07/2017	5961848	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Jordan - (JO)	01/17/2000	57979	01/17/2000	57979	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Kuwait - (KW)	02/15/2000	45706	02/15/2000	43198	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Lebanon - (LB)	11/29/1999	96010485732	11/29/1999	81771	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Mexico - (MX)	06/11/1996	265294	07/19/1996	526815	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design VITAMIN WORLD	New Zealand - (NZ)	11/25/1999	603683	06/08/2000	603683	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Norway - (NO)	11/26/1999	199912286	04/17/2000	202449	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Peru - (PE)	12/23/1999	097882	03/20/2000	62070	Registered - (G)
V VITAMIN WORLD & Design	Poland - (PL)	10/21/1997	Z. 179211	06/02/2000	R-121439	Registered - (G)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
SWIAT WITAMIN	Poland - (PL)	08/21/1996	Z163400	11/19/1999	115134	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN	Portugal - (PT)	06/12/2003	373051	07/23/2004	373051	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN	Portugal - (PT)	01/27/1998	328393	07/06/1998	328393	Registered - (G)
VITATAN WORLD						
VITAMIN WORLD	PUERTO RICO - (PR)		20-053686	12/08/2000	PR 48495	Registered – (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITATIN WORLD	Qatar - (QA)	02/14/2000	22281	06/22/2005	22281	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITATIN WORLD	Russian Federation - (RU)	12/03/1999	99720576	11/05/2001	206151	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Saudi Arabia - (SA)	07/14/1999	50100	07/17/2001	576/67	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	Saudi Arabia - (SA)	07/14/1999				
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITATIIN WORLD	Slovak Republic - (SK)	12/10/1999	319699	12/10/1999	197271	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	South Africa - (ZA)	11/24/1999	9921817	03/07/2003	1999/2181 7	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD with Device	South Korea - (KR)	08/31/2012	40-2012-54965			Inactive – (I)
VITAMIN WORLD	Suriname - (SR)	02/23/2005	19529		19529	Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD VITAMIN WORLD	Switzerland - (CH)	12/01/1999	10959/1999	03/08/2001	482466	Registered - (G)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
V VITAMIN WORLD	Thailand - (TH)	11/21/2014	963395			Filed - (F)
V VITAMIN WORLD	Thailand - (TH)	11/21/2014	963396			Filed - (F)
Vitamin World Get Healthy & DESIGN (B&W)	Thailand - (TH)	11/21/2014	963397			Filed - (F)
Vitamin World Get Healthy & DESIGN (B&W)	Thailand - (TH)	11/21/2014	963398			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Turkey - (TR)	12/28/2004	2004/44219	05/03/2006	2004/4421 9	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	United Arab Emirates - (AE)	03/22/2000	35430	01/02/2001	26589	Registered - (G)
V GREEN ACTIVE	United States - (US)	12/27/2017	87/735,732			Filed – (F)
VITAMIN WORLD	United States - (US)	07/09/1975	73/057,169	03/09/1976	1,035,168	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD	United States - (US)	01/29/1996	75/049,868	02/11/1997	2,036,955	Registered - (G)
SAVINGS PASSPORT	United States - (US)	02/16/1999	75/641,446	12/28/1999	2,304,332	Registered - (G)
SAVINGS PASSPORT	United States - (US)	03/16/1999	75/661,732	02/08/2000	2,316,726	Registered - (G)
THE VITAMIN DEPOT	United States - (US)	03/15/1995	74/646,871	12/10/1996	2,022,545	Inactive - (I)
THE VITAMIN DEPOT	United States - (US)	09/19/2002	78/165,827	05/10/2005	2,949,706	Registered - (G)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
V & Design	United States - (US)	03/19/1998	75/452,767	02/23/1999	2,226,182	Registered - (G)
V & Design	United States - (US)	03/19/1998	75/452,729	03/02/1999	2,228,753	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design (words before logo) viriamin woald	United States - (US)	03/19/1998	75/452,730	02/16/1999	2,224,374	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & Design (logo before word)	United States - (US)	03/31/1998	75/459,677	04/13/1999	2,238,924	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD SAVINGS PASSPORT	United States - (US)	02/16/1999	75/641,447	12/28/1999	2,304,333	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD SAVINGS PASSPORT	United States - (US)	03/16/1999	75/661,734	02/08/2000	2,316,727	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD THE VITAMIN WAREHOUSE	United States - (US)	09/20/1996	75/169,369	06/06/2000	2,355,537	Registered - (G)
VITAMINCITY	United States - (US)	11/27/1998	75/596,294	07/03/2001	2,466,185	Registered - (G)
VITAMINS & SUPPLEMENTS TO LIVE BY	United States - (US)	01/05/2006	78/785,375	03/13/2007	3,217,374	Inactive - (I)
ADVANCED SLEEP COMPLEX	United States - (US)	06/12/2017	87/484,053			Filed - (F)
NEUROCLEAR	United States - (US)	06/12/2017	87/484,054			Filed - (F)

MARK	COUNTRY	APP DATE	APP NO	REG DATE	REG NO.	STATUS
PRECISION ENGINEERED	United States - (US)	05/10/2000	76/044,613	06/26/2001	2,463,790	Registered - (G)
JOINT MOVER	United States - (US)	11/07/2016	87/228,789			Filed - (F)
NUTRITION WAREHOUSE	United States - (US)	11/17/1999	75/851,649	11/20/2001	2,508,728	Registered - (G)
NUTRITION WAREHOUSE	United States - (US)	12/05/2007	77/344,427	09/23/2008	3,504,192	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD MAKING QUALITY VITAMINS A PART OF YOUR EVERYDAY LIFE	United States - (US)	11/28/1995	75/025,291	12/09/1997	2,120,359	Registered – (G)
XS TRIM	United States - (US)	04/13/2017	87/410,227			Filed - (F)
EYE SHIELD	United States - (US)	04/13/2017	87/409,970			Filed - (F)
PROSTA-GO	United States - (US)	04/21/2017	87/420,244			Filed - (F)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Uruguay - (UY)	12/02/1999	318906	08/10/2000	410109	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD (MUNDO DE VITAMINAS)	Venezuela - (VE)	06/27/1997	1997-013059	08/03/1998	P206918	Registered - (G)
VITAMIN WORLD & DESIGN VITAMIN WORLD	Yemen Arab - (YE)	04/24/2005	31771	02/19/2006	26884	Registered - (G)
VW Inc.						